

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4247/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2006 in CRLM No. 23629/2005 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SAYEEDA FARHANA SHAMIM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T. and office report )

Date: 18/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.  
Ms. Alka Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. SWA Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. Jubair Ahmad Khan, Adv.  
Mrs. Udita Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by counsel for the respondent No.  
2, put up after three weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master